



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 2459/2024, CM APPL. 25307-25308/2024**

MRS KULDIP KAUR Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Satvnder Singh and Ms. Simranjot Singh, Adv.**

versus

SHRI KARNAIL SINGH Respondent

Through: **None.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

ORDER
01.05.2024

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 14.05.2024

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 1, 2024
SDS