



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 2459/2024 & CM APPL. 25308/2024**

MRS KULDIP KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Satvinder Singh, with Mr. Gagandeep Singh, Mr. Piyush Singh, Mr. Simran Jot Singh, Advocates.**

versus

SHRI KARNAIL SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. A. D. Malik, Advocate.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
26.03.2025

%

List on 22.08.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 26, 2025/ sw