



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 2459/2024 & CM APPL. 25308/2024**

MRS KULDIP KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prashant Batra, Advocate
(through VC).

versus

SHRI KARNAIL SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prateek Tanwar and Mr. Khanak
Tanwar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

18.05.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file rejoinder to the reply.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed by the petitioner before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy thereof supplied to the opposite side.
4. List on 06th October, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MAY 18, 2026/v/tp